
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/DBBDT-CRH/OJ-200/Corrigendum-01                                                                     Date 17/03/2011 
Sub:    Corrigendum-01: Issue of clarification and extension in last date of offer submission 
---------------------------------------------------------Page 1 of 1--------------------------------------------------------- 
To  

ALL BIDDERS 

 

 
Tender Specification No: BHE/PW/PUR/DBBDT-CRH/OJ-200 
 
JOB: PROVIDING SERVICES OF HLHR CRANE AT 2X600 MW DAINIK BHASKAR POWER LTD, 
BARADARHAIN JANJGIR - CHAMPA DISTRICT IN CHHATTISGARH STATE 
 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
=========================================================  

Section-A: Clarifications:- 
Change in Crawler to Crawler distance:  The maximum crawler to crawler distance is 
revised to 13 m in place of 10.5 m. 
 
QUERY: Refer Clause No. 1.2.5 and 1.3 of Part-I Technical bid, kindly confirm suitability of crane requiring 
two different set of jib length and working with super lift for technical lift as per clause 1.1.1 
 CLARIFICATION: With reference to clause no. 1.3: Bidder has to confirm that the crane shall work 
without HLA also. 
With reference to clause no. 1.2.5:This condition has been put forward for the cranes where the lifting has 
to be done through main boom & jib  also when jib is attached with the main boom, otherwise  huge time 
has to be spend for switching the load lifting from main boom to jib & vice versa.  
 
Section-B:  Extension of last date of offer submission: The last date for 
submission of Tender has been re scheduled to 24/03/2011 15.00 hrs. Technical Bid 
shall be opened on 24/03/2011 at 16.00 hrs. 
 
========================================================= 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by 
BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly countersigned by the 
authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this 
corrigendum.  
 
This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-01 (Clarification and extension)” against NIT-9583 in BHEL web page  
(www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum). 
 
 Thanking you,                                    
 Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
 AGM (Purchase) 


